Docket No.: C17767/121169 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) 08-24-2001 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings -> +> ached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 101822189 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 4) Vijendra NALWAD 1) Eric TONG Name: BELKIN COMPONENTS 5) Oliver Duncan SEIL 2) Ernesto V. QUINTEROS 3) Kevin S. HAYES Address: 501 West Walnut Street Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Compton State/P Change of Name Security Agreement ZIP: 90220 Country: US Other Execution Date: 7/13/01, 7/16/01, 7/17/01 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. March 12, 2001 29/138,374 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles T. J. Weigell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 43,398 Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 245 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: State/Prov.: NY City: New York 02-4467 ZIP: 10167 Country: US 00000180 29138374 192/2001 BRYPNE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8/14/01 Charles T. J. Weigell

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

Date

REEL: 012092 FRAME: 0492

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. C17767/121169

| This is an A | ssignment of the following rights, title | and interest: (check all that apply): | |
|------------------------|---|--|--|
| \boxtimes | United States of America rights, title | and interest in the invention | |
| × | Foreign rights, title and interest in th | e invention | |
| X | United States Patent Application Ser | ial No. 29/138,374 | |
| | Date of Execution: | Date of Filing: March 12, 2001 | |
| | United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. | | |
| | United States Patent No(s). | | |
| | International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. | | |
| | Other (specify) | | |
| Title of the l | Invention | | |
| MULTI PORT HUB | | | |
| | | | |
| Inventors (a | ssignors) | | |
| Name | | Address | |
| Eric TONG | | 10450 Ilona Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90064 | |
| Ernesto V. QUINTEROS | | 1466 N. Rose Street, Burbank, CA 90026 | |
| Kevin S. HAYES | | 1227 9th Street, Studio E, Santa Monica, CA 90401 | |
| Vijendra NALWAD | | 785 Saint Charles Drive, #5, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 | |
| Oliver Duncan SEIL | | 1033 Sinaloa Avenue, Pasadena, CA 91104 | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Assignee | | | |
| | | | |
| Name BELKIN COMPONENTS | | Address 501 West Walnut Street | |
| BELKING | DINIT ONE IN 13 | Compton, CA 90220 | |
| | | | |

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. C17767/121169

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

| Name | Signature/Date |
|----------------------|------------------|
| Eric TONG | (6) 1/16/01 |
| | MI |
| Ernesto V. QUINTEROS | 7/17/01 |
| | |
| Kevin S. HAYES | 7.13.01 |
| | '\ |
| Vijendra NALWAD | Dyndram 07-13-01 |
| | V |
| Oliver Duncan SEIL | 0/17/01 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 012092 FRAME: 0494

BRYAN CAVE LLP 245 PARK AVENUE

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI WASHINGTON, D.C. KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS PHOENIX, ARIZONA LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA IRVINE, CALIFORNIA

CHARLEST. J. WEIGELL

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10167-0034 (212) 692-1800

FACSIMILE: (212) 692-1900

RIYADH, SAUDI ARABIA KUWAIT CITY, KUWAIT ABU DHABI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES DUBAI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES HONG KONG SHANGHAI, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA IN ASSOCIATION WITH BRYAN CAVE, A MULTINATIONAL PARTNERSHIP. LONDON, ENGLAND

ASSOCIATE DIRECT DIAL NUMBER (212) 692-1898

INTERNET ADDRESS CTWEIGELL@BRYANCAVELLP.COM

August 14, 2001

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

U.S. Serial No.: 29/138,374

Our Reference: C17767/121169

Sir:

Enclosed for recording is an Assignment to Belkin Components in connection with the above-identified application, which was filed on March 12, 2001. Also enclosed is our check for \$40.00 to cover the recording fee. If our check is missing or otherwise insufficient, or if any additional fees are required, please charge (or credit any overpayment) to Deposit Account No. 02-4467. A duplicate copy of this letter is attached.

Please return the recorded Assignment to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

harles T. J. Weigell Reg. No. 43,398

Bryan Cave LLP

245 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10167

212-692-1800

hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 14, 2001

(Date of Deposit)

Charles T. J. Weigell

Name of applicant, assignee, or

Registered Representative

Date of Signature

NY01DOCS/283510.01

PATENT REEL: 012092 FRAME: 0495

Docket No.: C17767/121169 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 9651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) Eric TONG 4) Vijendra NALWAD 2) Ernesto V. QUINTEROS 5) Oliver Duncan SEIL Name: BELKIN COMPONENTS 3) Kevin S. HAYES Address: 501 West Walnut Street Yes No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger City: Compton ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.: CA Country: US ZIP: 90220 Other Execution Date: 7/13/01, 7/16/01, 7/17/01 X No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date March 12, 2001 29/138,374 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles T. J. Weigell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 43,398 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 245 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State/Prov.: NY 02-4467 Country: US ZIP: 10167 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles T. J. Weigell

Name of Person Signing

Signature

8/14/01

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

REEL: 012092 FRAME: 0496

BRYAN CAVE LLP 245 PARK AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10167-0034

* ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI WASHINGTON, D.C. KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS PHOENIX, ARIZONA LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA IRVINE, CALIFORNIA

(212) 692-1800 FACSIMILE: (212) 692-1900

RIYADH, SAUDI ARABIA KUWAIT CITY, KUWAIT ABU DHABI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES DUBAL UNITED ARAB EMIRATES HONG KONG SHANGHAI, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA IN ASSOCIATION WITH BRYAN CAVE, A MULTINATIONAL PARTNERSHIP.

CHARLES T. J. WEIGELL ASSOCIATE DIRECT DIAL NUMBER (212) 692-1898

LONDON, ENGLAND

INTERNET ADDRESS

CTWEIGELL@BRYANCAVELLP.COM

August 14, 2001

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

U.S. Serial No.: 29/138,374

Our Reference: C17767/121169

Sir:

Enclosed for recording is an Assignment to Belkin Components in connection with the above-identified application, which was filed on March 12, 2001. Also enclosed is our check for \$40.00 to cover the recording fee. If our check is missing or otherwise insufficient, or if any additional fees are required, please charge (or credit any overpayment) to Deposit Account No. 02-4467. A duplicate copy of this letter is attached.

Please return the recorded Assignment to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Charles V. J. Weigel

Reg. No. 43,398 Bryan Cave LLP

245 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10167

212-692-1800

hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 14, 2001

(Date of Deposit)

Charles T. J. Weigell

Name of applicant, assignee, or

Registered Representative

Signatur

Date of Signature

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

NY01DOCS/283510.01

PATENT REEL: 012092 FRAME: 0497